VILLAGE OF ESSEX JUNCTION Online & 2 Lincoln St.
BOARD OF TRUSTEES Essex Junction, VT 05452

Wednesday, June 8, 2022
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 6:30 PM

E-mail: manager@essexjunction.org www.essexjunction.org Phone: (802) 878-6951

This meeting will be in-person at 2 Lincoln Street and available remotely. Options to watch or join the
meeting remotely:

e WATCH: the meeting will be live streamed on Town Meeting TV

e JOIN ONLINE: Join Zoom Meeting

¢ JOIN CALLING: (toll free audio only): (888) 788-0099 | Meeting ID: 944 6429 7825: Passcode: 635787

CALL TO ORDER [6:30 PM]

AGENDA ADDITIONS/CHANGES

1
2
3.  APPROVE AGENDA
4

PUBLIC TO BE HEARD
a. Comments from public on items not on agenda

5. PUBLIC HEARING
a. FY23 Proposed Utility Rates

6. BUSINESS ITEMS
a. Discussion on upcoming initiatives with Chittenden Solid Waste District
b. *Discuss real estate purchase or lease options

7. CONSENT ITEMS
a. Approve check warrants: #17303 (5/20/22); #17304 (5/27/22); #17305 (6/3/22)
Approve minutes: May 25, 2022
Approve Andrew Brown to sign agreements with the Town of Essex
Approve use of Economic Development funds use of up to $35K for 1 Main Street improvements
Approve appointment of Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission Planning Advisory Committee reps

P ao0goT

8. READING FILE

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION
a. *An executive session may be necessary to discuss securing or negotiating real estate purchase or lease options

10. ADJOURN

This agenda is available in alternative formats upon request. Meetings of the Trustees, like all programs and activities of the Village of Essex
Junction, are accessible to people with disabilities. For information on accessibility or this agenda, call the Unified Manager's office at 878-1341
TTY: 7-1-1 or (800) 253-0191.

Brad Luck
Certification: __6/3/22 re ue
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https://www.youtube.com/playlist?app=desktop&list=PLljLFn4BZd2NDBcfrHVdIR7eUeko7haxg
https://zoom.us/j/94464297825?pwd=T0RTL0VteHZXNHlteTJpQi83WUg4QT09

FY23 Water, Wastewater, and
Sanitation Rate Setting

Public Hearing — June 8, 2022
Public Hearing — June 22, 2022



Village Combined Utility Rates

FY22 Combined Rates
» Usage .0374/c f.
* Fixed Charge S341.38/year

* Increase over FY21 6.9%

* Cost to average user $559.80 per
year or $46.65 per month when
using 120 gallons per day

FY23 Proposed Combined Rates

» Usage .0387/c.f.
* Fixed Charge $359.90/year

* Increase over FY22 5.4%

* Cost to average user $585.91 per
year or $48.83 per month when
using 120 gallons per day




History — Annual Average Cost and Rates

Utility Charges Comparison

Utility Charges Comparison

Residential Property using 120 gallons/Day Rates
FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23
Water Water
Fixed Charge, annual $ 10012 $ 10744 $ 11439 $ 12223 $ 130.18 Fixed Charge, annual 100.12  107.44  114.39 122.23 130.18
Usage (120 Gal/day, 5840 c.f/yr) $ 10220 $ 109.79 $ 11563 $ 12030 $ 126.14 § Change $§ 588 § 732|$ 6958 784|% 1579
Total $ 20232 $ 217.23 $ 230.02 $ 24253 $ 256.32 % Change 6.24% 7.31% 6.47% 6.85% 13.80%
$ Change 3 11.14 § 14.91| % 1279 | 8 1251 $ 26.30
%, Change 5.82% 7.37% 5.89% 5.44% 11.44% Usage, per Cubic Foot 0.0175 0.0188 0.0198 0.0206 0.0216
$ Change $ 0.0009 $ 0.0013| $ 0.0070| $ 0.0008| $ 0.0018
WWTF % Change 5.42% 7.43% 5.32% 4.04% 9.09%
Fixed Charge, annual $ 9424 $ 10328 $ 11395 $ 11395 $ 12237 WWTE
Usage (120 Gal/day, 5840 c.f./yr)  $ 51.39 $ 5723 $ 6249 $ 62.49 $ 64.24 Fixed Charge, annual o124 0328 11395 113.95 o
Total $ 14563 $ 16051 $ 17644 $ 17644 $ 186.61
$ Change $ 592 8 904($% 10679 - |$ 842
$ Change $ 826 § 148615 159318  (0.00)$  10.17 % Change 6.70%  9.59%| 10.33%| 0.00%|  7.39%
% Change 6.01% 10.22% 9.92% 0.00% 5.76% - - - - :
o Usage, per Cubic Foot 0.0088 0.0098 0.0107 0.0107 0.011
Sanitation $ Change $0.0004 $00070]$ 0.0009]8 - |$ 0.0003
Fixed Charge, annual $ 91.44 § 97.92 $ 102.63 $ 105.20 $ 107.35 % Change 4.76% 11.36% 9.18% 0.00% 2.80%
Usage (120 Gal/iday, 5840 c.f/yr) $ 3095 $ 3329 $ 3504 $ 3562 $ 3562
Total $ 12239 $ 13121 § 137.67 $ 140.82 $ 142.97 Sanitation
$ Change $ 1.80 $ 882§ 6.46 | $ 3.15| 8 5.30 Fixed Charge, annual 91.44  97.92 10263 10520  107.35
% Change 1.49% 7.20% 4.93% 2.29% 3.85% $ Change $ 180 $ 6488 471§ 2571 % 472
% Change 2.01% 7.09% 4.81% 2.50% 4.60%
Total All Utility Rates, annual $ 47034 $ 50895 $ 54413 $ 559.80 $ 585.91 Usage, per Cubic Foot 0.0053  0.0057  0.0060  0.0061 0.0061
$ Change $ 21.19 § 38.61| % 3518 $ 15.67| $ 41.78 $ Change $ - $ 0.0004 | $ 0.0003 | $ 0.0001 $ 0.0001
% Change 4.72% 8.21% 6.91% 2.88% 7.68% % Change 0.00% 7.55% 5.26% 1.67% 1.67%




Village Water User Rates

FY23 Proposed Rates

Usage $0.0216/cubic foot

Fixed Charge $130.15/year [50% of budget]

Increase over FY22 5.7% or $13.76 annually for average user
Cost to average user $256.29/year [120 gallons per day]

Reasons for Increase

1. 5.8% increase in operating budget primarily due to increases to employee
benefit costs, and increasing a shared part time position to full time

2. 3.5%increase in CWD Wholesale Rate



Village Wastewater Treatment User Rates

FY23 Proposed Rates

Usage S0.0110/cubic foot

Fixed Charge $122.37/year [65% of budget]
Increase over FY22 5.6% or $9.96 for average user
Cost to average user $186.39/year [120 gallons per day]

Reasons for Increase

1. 10.6% increase in WWTF budget primarily due to increased staffing (shared
part time position to full time, and vacant part time position increased to full
time)

2. Changing State regulations and unfunded mandates, increased cost of
chemicals



Village Sanitation User Rates

FY23 Proposed Rates
Usage

Fixed Charge
Increase over FY22

Cost to average user

Reasons for Increase

S0.0061/cubic foot
$107.35/year [75% of budget]

1.5% or $2.15 for average user
$142.97/year [120 gallons per day]

1. S$7,750 increase in amount raised toward WWTF Upgrade Debt as planned

2. Budget increase of 1.7% driven by administrative fee and pump station costs



Large Water User Rate

FY23 Proposed Rate

Usage $0.110/1,000 gallons
Change from prior year $0.018/1,000 gallons or 19.6%
Explanation:

The Large User rate for GlobalFoundries is calculated as 13% of the Village’s water
operating budget plus a proportionate share of unaccounted water divided by estimated
water usage. At the end of the fiscaIJear there is a reconciliation. GlobalFoundries either
pays more or receives a credit depending on how much water they use and the amount of
unaccounted water. In addition, the Lar%e User also pays the CWD wholesale rate and the
State of Vermont Water Supply Fee on all water used. These charges are a pass-through on

the Village books.



Wastewater Treatment Wholesale Rate

FY23 Proposed Rate
Usage $3.565/1,000 gallons
Increase over FY22 9.7%

Reasons for Increase

1. 10.6% increase in WWTF budget

2. $25,000 increase for biosolids land application

3. S$55,000 increase for chemicals, $25,000 increase for electricity

4. Planned $20,000 increase to the capital transfer

The Wastewater Treatment Wholesale Rate is the rate paid by the Town of Essex
and the Town of Williston for the treatment of sewage from those communities. The rate
is based on estimated flows and budgeted costs. At the end of each fiscal year the actual
flows and costs are analyzed and adjustments are made.



Memo
To: Village Trustees
From: Brad Luck, Interim Co-Manager
Meeting Date: June 8, 2022

Agenda Item: 6a. Discussion on upcoming initiatives with Chittenden Solid Waste District

Issue

At the last meeting the Trustees approved the Chittenden Solid Waste District (CSWD) budget. Sarah
Reeves, their Executive Director, was unable to attend. The Board expressed a desire to learn more
about their upcoming bond and capital initiatives.

Discussion
This is an opportunity to learn more from Sarah Reeves.

Cost
N/A.

Recommendation
None.

Recommended Motion
No motion necessary.

Attachments
None.
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Memo
To: Village Trustees
From: Brad Luck, Interim Co-Manager
Meeting Date: June 8, 2022

Agenda Item: 6b. Real Estate Purchase or Lease Options

Issue

With impending renovations to 2 Lincoln Street, the municipality will need explore options for how to
best provide space (temporarily and permanently) for future city operations. There is also the
outstanding Tree Farm lease that expires on 12/31/22, which the Trustees should discuss.

Discussion
This discussion should take place in executive session.

Cost
NA.

Recommendation
It is recommended that this conversation take place in executive session.

Recommended Motion

Should the Trustees decide to move forward with the recommendation, the following is the

recommended motion:
“I move that we go into executive session to discuss negotiating or securing real estate purchase
or lease options under the provisions of Title 1, Section 313(a)(2) of the Vermont Statutes, and
include the interim co-managers.”

Attachments
None.
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05/23/22 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable Page 1 of 7
08:39 am Check Warrant Report # 17303 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) HPackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 05/20/22 To 05/20/22 & Fund 2

Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

28555 ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS 04/19/22 DEF2.5,FLEETRITE DEF, 2.5 210-5-40-12-430.000 129.90 39792 05/20/22
X12200630701 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

29380 BALLARD KATIE L 05/13/22 HC Stipend May 210-5-10-10-190.000 25.00 39797 05/20/22
HC51222 Board member Payments

00530 BRODART CO 05/09/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-610.000 9.60 39800 05/20/22
B6422729 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/09/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-640.201 212.85 39800 05/20/22
B6422729 Adult Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/09/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-640.201 100.61 39800 05/20/22
B6422884 Adult Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/09/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-610.000 4.80 39800 05/20/22
B6422884 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/09/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-640.201 109.03 39800 05/20/22
B6423039 Adult Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/09/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-610.000 5.60 39800 05/20/22
B6423039 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/09/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-640.201 32.37 39800 05/20/22
B6423049 Adult Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/09/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-610.000 1.60 39800 05/20/22
B6423049 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/11/22 Donation Exp/Foundation F 210-5-90-00-991.000 87.35 39800 05/20/22
B6424427 Library Donation Expense

00530 BRODART CO 05/11/22 Donation Exp/Foundation F 210-5-35-10-610.000 4.00 39800 05/20/22
B6424427 General Supplies

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 210-5-30-10-505.000 178.07 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A Tech. Subs, Licenses

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 210-5-30-10-610.000 141.72 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A General Supplies

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 210-5-30-10-505.000 14.99 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A Tech. Subs, Licenses

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 210-5-30-10-505.000 15.89 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A Tech. Subs, Licenses

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 210-5-30-10-505.000 49.00 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A Tech. Subs, Licenses

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 210-5-30-10-505.000 262.00 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A Tech. Subs, Licenses

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 210-5-17-10-850.000 318.96 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A Community Events and Cele

03000 CARGILL SALT EASTERN INC 05/04/22 salt 210-5-40-12-600.000 4888.81 39803 05/20/22
2907151371 Salt, Sand and Gravel

03000 CARGILL SALT EASTERN INC 05/05/22 salt 210-5-40-12-600.000 3089.36 39803 05/20/22
2907155080 Salt, Sand and Gravel

V04609 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 05/01/22 Adult Collection 210-5-35-10-640.201 95.88 39807 05/20/22
1928558 Adult Collection

21120 CHAMPLAIN MEDICAL URGENT 05/15/22 Physical PW 210-5-40-12-330.000 105.00 39808 05/20/22
0005224900 Professional Services

23455 CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DI 05/16/22 18 GALLON BG Small Bag ro 210-5-40-12-610.000 4.00 39809 05/20/22
3385769 General Supplies

21210 CINTAS LOC # 68M 71 M 05/12/22 shop towels 210-5-40-12-610.000 90.36 39810 05/20/22

4119165797

General Supplies



05/23/22 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable Page 2 of 7
08:39 am Check Warrant Report # 17303 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) HPackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 05/20/22 To 05/20/22 & Fund 2

Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

25120 CLICKTIME.COM 03/03/22 March CT Invoice 210-5-30-10-505.000 96.00 39811 05/20/22
368030 Tech. Subs, Licenses

25120 CLICKTIME.COM 04/06/22 April CT Invoice 210-5-30-10-505.000 104.00 39811 05/20/22
370422 Tech. Subs, Licenses

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/12/22 annual zoom HR 210-1-00-00-120.000 112.42 39813 05/20/22
142899636 B Prepaid Expenses

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/12/22 annual zoom HR 210-5-10-10-505.000 37.48 39813 05/20/22
142899636 B Tech. Subs, Licenses

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/25/22 Adobe subscription Mayvil 210-5-10-10-505.000 14.99 39813 05/20/22
2158149979 G Tech. Subs, Licenses

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/29/22 adobe HR 210-5-10-10-505.000 14.99 39813 05/20/22
2161491921 K Tech. Subs, Licenses

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/14/22 2LIN Bathroom Sign 210-5-30-10-550.000 77.56 39813 05/20/22
26159 D Printing and Binding

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/13/22 PW Background Check 210-5-40-12-330.000 30.00 39813 05/20/22
43133470 C Professional Services

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/30/22 PW Job Posting 210-5-40-12-330.000 108.00 39813 05/20/22
60730780L Professional Services

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/20/22 Labor posters 210-5-10-10-550.000 474.70 39813 05/20/22
CS1413515 F Printing and Binding

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/11/22 Credit voucher Adobe Inc 210-5-10-10-505.000 -0.90 39813 05/20/22
CV 041122D Tech. Subs, Licenses

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 05/18/22 hotel for training 210-5-25-10-500.000 390.98 39813 05/20/22
H4956294 J Training, Conf, Dues

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 05/18/22 hotel for training 210-5-25-10-500.000 374.58 39813 05/20/22
H4956300 I Training, Conf, Dues

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 05/02/22 5-22Bamboo 210-5-10-10-340.000 403.56 39813 05/20/22
INVO1162273 Technical Services

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/07/22 Volunteer Rec; Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 132.00 39813 05/20/22
Pinp041522 E General Supplies

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/07/22 Volunteer Rec; Supplies 210-5-35-10-845.000 675.00 39813 05/20/22
Pinp041522 E Employee/Volunteer Recogn

V9941 COMMERCIAL CARD SVCS 04/25/22 Donations: Foundation: At 210-5-90-00-991.000 150.00 39813 05/20/22
VTINS042522 Library Donation Expense

17025 COONRADT AMY 05/13/22 5/11/22 recording Trustee 210-5-10-10-530.000 234.52 39816 05/20/22
0089 Communications

09325 DJ'S TREE SERVICE & LOGGI 05/15/22 mulch 210-5-40-12-571.000 301.00 39821 05/20/22
180621 Streetscape Maintenance

35260 EAST COAST PRINTERS INC 05/12/22 clothing 210-5-25-10-612.000 465.00 39824 05/20/22
5022217 Uniforms

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 05/01/22 2 LINCOLN ST 210-5-40-12-425.000 278.31 39833 05/20/22
1633874 Trash Removal

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 210-5-41-21-622.000 423.45 39837 05/20/22
050922 s Electricity

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 210-5-41-22-622.000 144.02 39837 05/20/22
050922 s Electricity

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 210-5-41-23-622.000 133.48 39837 05/20/22
050922 s Electricity

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 210-5-40-12-622.000 33.95 39837 05/20/22

050922 s

Electricity



05/23/22 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable Page 3 of 7
08:39 am Check Warrant Report # 17303 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) HPackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 05/20/22 To 05/20/22 & Fund 2

Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 210-5-41-20-622.000 144.02 39837 05/20/22
050922 s Electricity

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 210-5-40-12-622.000 171.63 39837 05/20/22
050922 s Electricity

29585 KLINE CHRISTOPHER 05/19/22 BWAC Meeting of April 18 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39844 05/20/22
04182022 Board member Payments

29585 KLINE CHRISTOPHER 05/19/22 BWAC May 16 2022 meeting 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39844 05/20/22
05162022 Board member Payments

22610 LAWRENCE EVAN 05/19/22 BWAC May 16 2022 meeting 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39846 05/20/22
05162022 Board member Payments

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 05/13/22 Uniforms - Eli 210-5-40-12-612.000 347.98 39847 05/20/22
3438469 Uniforms

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 05/13/22 Uniforms - Rick Jones 210-5-40-12-612.000 155.00 39847 05/20/22
3438470 Uniforms

25625 LOWE'S - 1080 05/02/22 EJRP Lowes April 210-5-30-12-610.000 56.40 39848 05/20/22
4191080 0522 General Supplies

25625 LOWE'S - 1080 05/02/22 EJRP Lowes April 210-5-30-12-610.000 15.87 39848 05/20/22
4191080 0522 General Supplies

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vvill life ins Jun 22 210-5-30-10-210.000 256.20 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vill life ins Jun 22 210-5-30-12-210.000 72.86 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vvill life ins Jun 22 210-5-13-10-210.000 73.20 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vvill life ins Jun 22 210-5-40-13-210.000 7.32 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vill life ins Jun 22 210-5-40-12-210.000 232.37 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vill life ins Jun 22 210-5-10-10-210.000 146.40 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vill life ins Jun 22 210-5-35-10-210.000 219.60 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vvill life ins Jun 22 210-5-16-10-210.000 73.20 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

14590 MAGIC SALT OF VT LLC 03/17/22 Magic -0 Liquid 210-5-40-12-600.000 9797.55 39851 05/20/22
1749 Salt, Sand and Gravel

20295 MAINE MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATI 05/16/22 City Manager Job Posting 210-5-10-10-540.000 75.00 39852 05/20/22
1000426689 Advertising

29705 MASSEY MARGARET F 04/04/22 City Manager Recruitment 210-5-10-10-190.000 200.00 39854 05/20/22
AprMay 22 Board member Payments

29705 MASSEY MARGARET F 05/09/22 CM Recruiting 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39854 05/20/22
MM 5922 Board member Payments

20270 NEW HAMPSHIRE MUNICIPAL A 05/17/22 City Manager job ad 210-5-10-10-540.000 150.00 39858 05/20/22
26053 Advertising

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 210-5-30-10-210.000 517.76 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 210-5-30-12-210.000 104.53 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 210-5-13-10-210.000 197.99 39859 05/20/22

9256197622

Group Insurance
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Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check
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24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 210-5-10-10-210.000 233.97 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 210-5-40-12-210.000 310.66 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 210-5-40-13-210.000 13.71 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 210-5-16-10-210.000 71.96 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 210-5-35-10-210.000 496.26 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

22320 PAPADOPULOS CHRISTINA 05/18/22 CM Hiring 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39861 05/20/22
CP 5922 Board member Payments

25140 PIKE INDUSTRIES INC 05/10/22 Asphalt 210-5-40-12-605.000 919.70 39863 05/20/22
1179089 Summer Construction Suppl

25140 PIKE INDUSTRIES INC 05/13/22 Asphalt 210-5-40-12-605.000 754.92 39863 05/20/22
1179646 Summer Construction Suppl

29285 PLAGEMAN ROBERT M 05/02/22 City Manager Recruitment 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39864 05/20/22
050222 Board member Payments

29285 PLAGEMAN ROBERT M 05/09/22 CM Recruiting 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39864 05/20/22
MP 5922 Board member Payments

02320 REDMOND MARK 05/13/22 HC Stipend May 210-5-10-10-190.000 25.00 39867 05/20/22
HC51222 Board member Payments

18010 REYNOLDS & SON, INC. 05/02/22 Thermal imaging 210-5-25-10-750.000 14842.64 39868 05/20/22
3407250 Machinery & Equipment

18010 REYNOLDS & SON, INC. 01/10/22 PPE 2022 210-5-25-10-612.000 15957.43 39868 05/20/22
3407253 Uniforms

37965 S D IRELAND CONCRETE 05/05/22 sidewalk on ketcham dr 210-5-40-12-451.000 290.00 39872 05/20/22
94675 Summer Construction Servi

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 village Solar Apr 22 210-5-40-12-622.000 751.51 39875 05/20/22
241 Electricity

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 village Solar Apr 22 210-5-40-12-622.000 184.88 39875 05/20/22
241 Electricity

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 village Solar Apr 22 210-5-41-20-622.000 376.33 39875 05/20/22
241 Electricity

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 Vvillage Solar Apr 22 210-5-41-26-622.000 2086.51 39875 05/20/22
241 Electricity

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 village Solar Apr 22 210-5-41-21-622.000 648.14 39875 05/20/22
241 Electricity

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 Vvillage Solar Apr 22 210-5-41-23-622.000 266.23 39875 05/20/22
241 Electricity

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 village Solar Apr 22 210-5-41-22-622.000 376.33 39875 05/20/22
241 Electricity

29720 SCHOOL FURNISHINGS 04/25/22 ARPA (chairs) + Supplies 210-5-35-10-890.832 2106.50 39876 05/20/22
30160 Fed Grant Expenditure: AR

29720 SCHOOL FURNISHINGS 04/25/22 ARPA (chairs) + Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 1111.25 39876 05/20/22
30160 General Supplies

22315 STEVENSON GABRIELLE 05/02/22 City Manager Recruitment 210-5-10-10-190.000 100.00 39881 05/20/22
44225222 Board member Payments

22315 STEVENSON GABRIELLE 05/09/22 CM Recruiting 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39881 05/20/22
GS 5922 Board member Payments
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29090 SUNBELT RENTALS 05/13/22 1 HARNESSDBI PRO3 BS D-RI 210-5-40-12-612.000 100.80 39882 05/20/22
125946619 Uniforms

29455 TEEGARDEN MICHELLE 05/13/22 HC Stipend May 210-5-10-10-190.000 25.00 39883 05/20/22
HC51222 Board member Payments

22700 TODD AARON 05/19/22 BWAC May 16 2022 Meeting 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39885 05/20/22
05192022 Board member Payments

29700 VERMONT INFORMATION CONSO 04/30/22 PW CDL Check 210-5-40-12-330.000 75.00 39887 05/20/22
1400762 Professional Services

11935 VIKING-CIVES USA 05/10/22 JOHNSTON PILOT CHECK VALV 210-5-40-12-430.000 205.82 39888 05/20/22
4516273 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

29395 WATSON MIA 05/13/22 HC Stipend May 210-5-10-10-190.000 25.00 39892 05/20/22
HC51222 Board member Payments

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vill life ins Jun 22 254-5-54-20-210.000 91.50 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 254-5-54-20-210.000 317.51 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

v2227 TI-SALES, INC. 05/16/22 Extended Maint. for mobil 254-5-54-70-750.001 1424.00 39884 05/20/22
0143508 Meter Replacement Program

11375 CASELLA WASTE MANAGEMENT 05/01/22 2YD FL SERVICE 255-5-55-30-421.000 1097.64 39804 05/20/22
3290848 Grit Disposal

23455 CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DI 05/06/22 grasslands 255-5-55-30-570.000 11410.78 39809 05/20/22
20223ESS Other Purchased Services

21210 CINTAS LOC # 68M 71 M 05/02/22 first aid supplies 255-5-55-30-610.000 413.87 39810 05/20/22
5106376617 General Supplies

V10734 ENCORE ESSEX JUNCTION SOL 03/18/22 WW Solar array- Fixed Mon 255-5-55-30-622.000 2969.11 39825 05/20/22
2203WWTP Electricity

V10734 ENCORE ESSEX JUNCTION SOL 04/19/22 WW solar array- Fixed Mon 255-5-55-30-622.000 2969.11 39825 05/20/22
2204WWTP Electricity

06870 ENDYNE INC 05/12/22 Essex Jct. WWTF TKN 255-5-55-30-340.000 35.00 39826 05/20/22
408602 Technical Services

V10347 J.C. EHRLICH 05/11/22 PEST CONTROL MAINTENANCE 255-5-55-30-570.000 79.92 39843 05/20/22
23086164 Other Purchased Services

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vvill life ins Jun 22 255-5-55-30-210.000 237.90 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 255-5-55-30-210.000 405.35 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

11555 RUSSELL RESOURCES INC 05/09/22 FILTER ELEMENT COMPLETE A 255-5-55-30-570.000 457.12 39871 05/20/22
224942 Other Purchased Services

02970 USA BLUE BOOK INC 05/05/22 Ashcroft Pressure Switch 255-5-55-30-570.000 210.37 39886 05/20/22
969708 Other Purchased Services

17765 WAITE-HEINDEL ENVIRONMENT 05/10/22 groundwater investigation 255-5-55-30-568.000 8089.20 39891 05/20/22
5133 Biosolids Subcontractor

V10434 WESTON & SAMPSON ENG, INC 04/22/22 WILLISTION CAPACITY VALUA 255-5-55-30-330.000 1000.00 39893 05/20/22
4220232 Professional Services

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 256-5-56-40-434.001 109.27 39837 05/20/22
050922 s Susie Wilson PS Costs

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 256-5-56-40-434.002 94.95 39837 05/20/22
050922 s West Street PS Costs

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 solar accts 04-07 to 05-0 256-5-56-40-622.000 242.42 39837 05/20/22

050922 s

Electricity
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V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 05/13/22 Dan Verwey uniforms 256-5-56-40-612.000 462.92 39847 05/20/22
3438472 Uniforms

27840 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS 05/18/22 Vill life ins Jun 22 256-5-56-40-210.000 86.48 39849 05/20/22
1499678V Group Insurance

24960 NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL 05/16/22 Vill dental ins Jun 22 256-5-56-40-210.000 176.70 39859 05/20/22
9256197622 Group Insurance

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 Vvillage Solar Apr 22 256-5-56-40-434.001 375.75 39875 05/20/22
241 Susie Wilson PS Costs

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 Vvillage Solar Apr 22 256-5-56-40-622.000 131.25 39875 05/20/22
241 Electricity

17505 SAND HILL SOLAR LLC 05/12/22 Vvillage Solar Apr 22 256-5-56-40-434.002 520.45 39875 05/20/22
241 West Street PS Costs

v2227 TI-SALES, INC. 05/16/22 Extended Maint. for mobil 256-5-56-70-750.001 2847.99 39884 05/20/22
0143508 Meter Replacement Program

14400 ABOVE AND BEYOND 05/03/22 Cleaning 258-5-33-13-330.000 250.00 39791 05/20/22
7028 Professional Services

19815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 05/10/22 Microphone Kit 258-5-33-13-830.000 50.99 39793 05/20/22
1H1H9YMTLNGD Regular Programs

01930 CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY 05/11/22 Food for Sr. Center 258-5-33-13-830.000 55.00 39806 05/20/22
432833 Regular Programs

24825 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/26/22 Credit Card 258-5-33-13-830.000 90.30 39829 05/20/22
2212 422 Regular Programs

24825 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/26/22 Credit Card 258-5-33-13-830.000 52.44 39829 05/20/22
2212 422 Regular Programs

24825 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/26/22 Credit Card 258-5-33-13-830.000 114.66 39829 05/20/22
2212 422 Regular Programs

24825 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/26/22 Credit Card 258-5-33-13-830.000 20.66 39829 05/20/22
2212 422 Regular Programs

24825 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/26/22 Credit Card 258-5-33-13-830.000 37.89 39829 05/20/22
2212 422 Regular Programs

24825 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/26/22 Credit Card 258-5-33-13-830.000 15.90 39829 05/20/22
2212 422 Regular Programs

24825 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/26/22 Credit Card 258-5-33-13-830.000 17.10 39829 05/20/22
2212 422 Regular Programs

29070 SADOWSKY STACEY JEAN 04/07/22 Beginners Yoga Series 258-5-33-13-830.000 245.00 39874 05/20/22
BYC4722 Regular Programs

19815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 05/14/22 RK FMS Supplies 259-5-30-15-610.000 110.24 39793 05/20/22
16Y6T6CRIJFC General Supplies

19815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 05/14/22 RK MSP Supplies 259-5-30-15-610.000 22.48 39793 05/20/22
16Y6T6CRF1NV General Supplies

42665 AMAZON/SYNCB 05/10/22 EJRP Preschool Supplies A 259-5-30-16-610.000 304.58 39794 05/20/22
0432266 0522 General Supplies

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 259-5-30-15-610.000 155.03 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A General Supplies

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 259-5-30-10-560.000 37.23 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A Postage

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 259-5-30-14-330.000 1177.60 39802 05/20/22
6508 0422A Professional Services

22670 CAPITAL ONE CREDIT CARD - 04/15/22 EJRP Credit Card April 259-5-30-14-330.000 608.00 39802 05/20/22

6508 0422A

Professional Services
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05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 05/17/22 Truck Cleaning Supplies 210-5-40-12-610.000 76.82 39896 05/27/22
552213730526 General Supplies

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 05/17/22 ENG ALUMINUM 12 0z DUPL  210-5-40-12-610.000 8.63 39896 05/27/22
552213730542 General Supplies

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 05/18/22 Alternator-RMFD 1 EA CQS 210-5-40-12-430.000 415.56 39896 05/27/22
552213830572 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

V9667 ALL SEASONS SEAMLESS GUTT 05/10/22 MSP gutter install 210-5-30-12-431.000 1110.00 39898 05/27/22
051022D R&M Buildings & Grounds

28555 ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS 03/14/22 def 210-5-40-12-626.000 64.95 39899 05/27/22
X12200512101 Gasoline

19815 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 05/11/22 Office Supplies 210-5-30-10-610.000 15.98 39901 05/27/22
1YQLF7Y177F4 General Supplies

25055 AQUARIUS LANDSCAPE SPRINK 05/17/22 Spring Opening Sprinkler 210-5-40-12-571.000 92.00 39903 05/27/22
5569875 Streetscape Maintenance

25055 AQUARIUS LANDSCAPE SPRINK 05/17/22 Service of Sprinkler Syst 210-5-40-12-571.000 77.06 39903 05/27/22
5569876 Streetscape Maintenance

27975 ASSOCIATION FOR RURAL & S 05/18/22 Train/Conf/Dues WH + AP  210-5-35-10-500.000 100.00 39904 05/27/22
64307 Training, Conf, Dues

23190 BAILEY SPRING & CHASSIS 05/20/22 HITCH COMBINATION W/ new 210-5-40-12-430.000 259.94 39905 05/27/22
S$31743 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

07465 BIBENS ACE HARDWARE INC 05/20/22 painting supplies, etc. 210-5-40-12-610.000 81.38 39908 05/27/22
44551 General Supplies

02235 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 05/02/22 EMS Supplies 210-5-25-10-613.000 373.50 39910 05/27/22
84507721 Program Supplies

02235 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 05/13/22 EMS Supplies 210-5-25-10-613.000 37.08 39910 05/27/22
84523490 Program Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/06/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 15.12 39911 05/27/22
B6421798 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/06/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 0.80 39911 05/27/22
B6421798 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/06/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 59.81 39911 05/27/22
B6422001 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/06/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 3.20 39911 05/27/22
B6422001 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/06/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 157.65 39911 05/27/22
B6422016 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/06/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 8.80 39911 05/27/22
B6422016 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/13/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 97.16 39911 05/27/22
B6425894 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/13/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 6.40 39911 05/27/22
B6425894 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/13/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 8.99 39911 05/27/22
B6426292 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/13/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 0.80 39911 05/27/22
B6426292 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/13/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 15.13 39911 05/27/22
B6426334 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/13/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 1.60 39911 05/27/22

B6426334

General Supplies
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00530 BRODART CO 05/13/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 14.44 39911 05/27/22
B6426335 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/13/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 0.80 39911 05/27/22
B6426335 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/16/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-640.201 1397.82 39911 05/27/22
B6426978 Adult Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/16/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-610.000 72.80 39911 05/27/22
B6426978 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/16/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-640.201 184.76 39911 05/27/22
B6426986 Adult Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/16/22 Adult Collection, Supplie 210-5-35-10-610.000 6.40 39911 05/27/22
B6426986 General Supplies

07710 CCR SALES AND SERVICE LLC 05/21/22 Depth Limiter Switch 210-5-25-10-611.000 247.99 39915 05/27/22
61251 Small Tools and Equipment

26395 CCRPC 03/31/22 Code Updates for March 20 210-5-16-10-330.000 175.00 39916 05/27/22
2022451 Professional Services

39475 CLAUSSEN'S INC 05/18/22 flowing plants 210-5-40-12-571.000 158.48 39920 05/27/22
26544 Streetscape Maintenance

17895 CLEAN NEST 05/05/22 Extra Cleaning Days Nov-M 210-5-41-26-400.000 7955.00 39921 05/27/22
12194 Contracted Services

04940 COMCAST 05/12/22 TV internet 5/19-6/16/22 210-5-40-12-600.000 62.90 39922 05/27/22
0091811 0522 Salt, Sand and Gravel

04940 COMCAST 05/12/22 TV internet 5/19-6/16/22 210-5-40-12-610.000 181.41 39922 05/27/22
0091811 0522 General Supplies

04940 COMCAST 05/03/22 Cable TV 5/10-6/9/22 210-5-41-22-530.000 19.82 39925 05/27/22
0207722 0522 Communications

31545 COSTCO #314 05/18/22 Drinks 210-5-25-10-610.000 252.31 39927 05/27/22
05182022 General Supplies

07530 CURTIS LUMBER INC 05/16/22 Bleacher Repair 210-5-30-12-431.000 746.29 39928 05/27/22
2205013855 R&M Buildings & Grounds

25715 DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT 05/20/22 Plan review April 1 - Apr 210-1-00-00-130.000 228.00 39930 05/27/22
21802 052022 Exchange - General

25715 DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT 05/20/22 41 Maple Street plan evie 210-5-40-12-330.000 228.00 39930 05/27/22
2180252022 Professional Services

25715 DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT 05/20/22 Main Street waterline 210-5-40-12-330.000 2350.75 39930 05/27/22
21806 051722 Professional Services

25715 DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT 05/20/22 paving projects 210-5-40-12-330.000 4198.59 39930 05/27/22
22801 051722 Professional Services

35260 EAST COAST PRINTERS INC 05/20/22 Hats 210-5-25-10-612.000 840.00 39933 05/27/22
5032214 Uniforms

21150 FINDAWAY LLC 05/17/22 J Collection 210-5-35-10-640.202 44.99 39937 05/27/22
389427 Juvenille Collection

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 05/19/22 pPostage, Dues/Conf, Suppl 210-5-35-10-560.000 11.60 39942 05/27/22
0017 0522 Postage

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 05/19/22 pPostage, Dues/Conf, Suppl 210-5-35-10-500.000 164.00 39942 05/27/22
0017 0522 Training, Conf, Dues

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 05/19/22 pPostage, Dues/Conf, Suppl 210-5-35-10-505.000 112.66 39942 05/27/22
0017 0522 Tech. Subs, Licenses

21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 05/19/22 pPostage, Dues/Conf, Suppl 210-5-35-10-610.000 43.95 39942 05/27/22

0017 0522

General Supplies
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21845 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 05/19/22 pPostage, Dues/Conf, Suppl 210-5-90-00-991.000 100.00 39942 05/27/22
0017 0522 Library Donation Expense

45400 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 05/19/22 Downtown and Historic Pre 210-5-16-10-500.000 40.00 39944 05/27/22
2880 522 Training, Conf, Dues

04035 GOT THAT RENTAL & SALES I 05/16/22 TAPE MEASURE 25' MILWAUKE 210-5-40-12-610.000 39.98 39950 05/27/22
98859 General Supplies

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/13/22 non solar accts 4/12 to 5 210-5-40-12-622.200 10295.81 39953 05/27/22
051322 Ns Streetlight Electricity

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/13/22 non solar accts 4/12 to 5 210-5-40-12-622.200 660.31 39953 05/27/22
051322 Ns Streetlight Electricity

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 MSP Power April 210-5-41-26-622.000 35.15 39954 05/27/22
0522 75Maple Electricity

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/09/22 MSP Power April 210-5-41-26-622.000 240.29 39961 05/27/22
52275Maple Electricity

27180 KHADKA JEETAN 05/25/22 CMHiring Comm 210-5-10-10-190.000 50.00 39969 05/27/22
CMhiringJK Board member Payments

22355 KNOWBE4 INC 05/24/22 Vill subscription 22-23  210-5-10-10-895.000 260.29 39971 05/27/22
INV189681 State and Other Grant Exp

22355 KNOWBE4 INC 05/24/22 Vill subscription 22-23  210-1-00-00-120.000 2863.23 39971 05/27/22
INV189681 Prepaid Expenses

V9970 MIDWEST TAPE 05/06/22 Adult Collection 210-5-35-10-640.201 336.60 39981 05/27/22
502074093 Adult Collection

V9970 MIDWEST TAPE 05/16/22 Adult Collection 210-5-35-10-640.201 156.92 39981 05/27/22
502109555 Adult Collection

V10462 MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM PL 05/17/22 Vill legal Apr 22 210-5-10-10-320.000 612.50 39984 05/27/22
April 2022 Legal Services

V10462 MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM PL 05/17/22 Vill legal Apr 22 210-5-10-10-320.000 52.50 39984 05/27/22
April 2022 Legal Services

V10462 MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM PL 05/17/22 Vill legal Apr 22 210-5-10-10-320.000 210.00 39984 05/27/22
April 2022 Legal Services

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 210-5-10-10-210.000 5830.64 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 210-5-40-12-210.000 4561.68 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 210-5-40-13-210.000 270.57 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 210-5-35-10-210.000 6588.23 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 210-5-16-10-210.000 1352.80 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 210-5-30-10-210.000 5702.10 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 210-5-30-12-210.000 2029.24 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

06675 NATIONAL BUSINESS TECHNOL 05/23/22 Copier usages 4/18-5/17/2 210-5-35-10-442.000 1.14 39988 05/27/22
IN486184 Rental Vehicles/Equip

06675 NATIONAL BUSINESS TECHNOL 05/23/22 Copier usages 4/18-5/17/2 210-5-35-10-442.000 43.12 39988 05/27/22
IN486184 Rental Vehicles/Equip

06675 NATIONAL BUSINESS TECHNOL 05/23/22 Copier usages 4/18-5/17/2 210-5-40-12-442.000 1.52 39988 05/27/22

IN486184

Rental Vehicles/Equip
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06675 NATIONAL BUSINESS TECHNOL 05/23/22 Copier usages 4/18-5/17/2 210-5-10-10-442.000 15.48 39988 05/27/22
IN486184 Rental Vehicles/Equip

V10729 OVERDRIVE INC 05/10/22 Adult Collection 210-5-35-10-640.201 451.91 39995 05/27/22
22155275 Adult Collection

25140 PIKE INDUSTRIES INC 05/20/22 asphalt 210-5-40-12-605.000 986.75 40000 05/27/22
1180649 Summer Construction Suppl

23465 PITNEY BOWES, INC. 05/18/22 Lease 6/20-9/22 210-5-10-10-442.000 209.97 40001 05/27/22
3315701795 Rental Vehicles/Equip

24325 RADIO NORTH GROUP INC 05/20/22 Headset 210-5-25-10-611.000 511.00 40005 05/27/22
24144140 Small Tools and Equipment

09105 SECURE SHRED 05/17/22 Shredding Services May 210-5-30-10-330.000 22.00 40008 05/27/22
393714 Professional Services

42565 SEVEN DAYS 05/11/22 Employment Ads 210-5-30-10-530.000 302.00 40010 05/27/22
220587 Communications

29835 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 05/17/22 painting supplies 210-5-40-12-610.000 57.68 40012 05/27/22
11915 General Supplies

29835 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 05/19/22 EXT SA ULTRA 210-5-40-12-610.000 63.53 40012 05/27/22
12947 General Supplies

29835 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 05/20/22 OIL GL BLACK 210-5-40-12-610.000 59.99 40012 05/27/22
13440 General Supplies

29090 SUNBELT RENTALS 05/16/22 stump grinder rental 210-5-40-12-810.112 37.90 40016 05/27/22
126008705 Tree Advisory Committee

11935 VIKING-CIVES USA 05/18/22 Truck #5 210-5-40-12-430.000 6570.00 40022 05/27/22
4516414 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

11935 VIKING-CIVES USA 05/19/22 JOHNSTON CURTAIN RUBBER C 210-5-40-12-430.000 146.00 40022 05/27/22
4516454 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 210-5-10-10-210.000 58.18 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 210-5-13-10-210.000 38.01 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 210-5-40-12-210.000 58.56 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 210-5-40-13-210.000 2.72 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 210-5-35-10-210.000 90.55 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 210-5-16-10-210.000 18.76 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 210-5-30-10-210.000 97.60 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 210-5-30-12-210.000 22.99 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

v2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vvill PACIF Q2 210-5-13-10-520.000 17072.43 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Insurance

v2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 210-5-13-10-520.000 2633.98 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Insurance

v2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 210-5-40-12-520.000 3748.46 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Insurance

v2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 210-5-25-10-260.000 3909.75 40024 05/27/22

REN220195Q2 Workers Comp Insurance
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v2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 210-5-13-10-260.000 1305.63 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Workers Comp Insurance

v2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 210-5-13-10-260.000 1822.57 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Workers Comp Insurance

v2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 210-5-40-13-260.000 479.73 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Workers Comp Insurance

v2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 210-5-40-12-260.000 2325.33 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Workers Comp Insurance

24570 VT TROPHY & ENGRAVING 04/29/22 Awards/Engraving 210-5-25-10-750.000 2522.34 40028 05/27/22
84719 Machinery & Equipment

07565 W B MASON CO INC 05/09/22 Office Supplies 210-5-30-10-610.000 100.44 40029 05/27/22
229656740 General Supplies

07565 W B MASON CO INC 05/10/22 Maint Supplies 210-5-30-12-610.000 307.32 40029 05/27/22
229689275 General Supplies

07565 W B MASON CO INC 05/16/22 Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 339.62 40029 05/27/22
229817276 General Supplies

07565 W B MASON CO INC 05/17/22 Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 15.37 40029 05/27/22
229850209 General Supplies

25715 DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT 05/20/22 Densmore culvert 4/1-4/30 230-5-40-13-722.801 586.76 39930 05/27/22
21804 052022 Densmore Dr non-FEMA

25715 DONALD L. HAMLIN CONSULT 05/20/22 Brickyard Culvert 4/1-4/3 230-5-40-13-895.830 4383.75 39930 05/27/22
22802 051722 BC2058 Brickyard Culvert

V10462 MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM PL 05/17/22 Vill legal Apr 22 230-5-16-10-890.824 342.50 39984 05/27/22
April 2022 Cres. Connector

39425 SCOTT & PARTNERS INC 05/13/22 Brownell Library Roof Pro 232-5-41-21-730.000 1482.50 40007 05/27/22
3816 Buildings & Improvements

23435 CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 04/30/22 Vill water Apr 22 254-5-54-20-411.000 1041.25 39917 05/27/22
043022 CWD Water Purchase

23435 CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 04/30/22 Vill water Apr 22 254-5-54-70-411.400 5895.65 39917 05/27/22
043022 CWD Water Purchase - Glob

23435 CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 04/30/22 Vill water Apr 22 254-5-54-20-411.000 49813.40 39917 05/27/22
043022 CWD Water Purchase

23435 CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 04/30/22 Vill water Apr 22 254-5-54-70-411.400 282047.90 39917 05/27/22
043022 CWD Water Purchase - Glob

18000 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #590 05/16/22 X .125 DEMO DIA BLD saw b 254-5-54-20-610.000 779.97 39936 05/27/22
1094820 General Supplies

07010 GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP 05/13/22 non solar accts 4/12 to 5 254-5-54-20-622.000 89.51 39953 05/27/22
051322 Ns Electricity

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 05/17/22 Barrows 254-5-54-20-612.000 235.00 39973 05/27/22
3438966 Uniforms

10110 MCGOVERN MECHANICAL CORP 05/23/22 Residential Water Meter R 254-5-54-70-750.001 150.00 39979 05/27/22
1786 Meter Replacement Program

V10462 MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM PL 05/17/22 Vill legal Apr 22 254-5-54-70-723.004 1020.00 39984 05/27/22
April 2022 Main St Water Line

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 254-5-54-20-210.000 4696.96 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

38760 TI-SALES INC 05/20/22 2" Neptune T-10 Meter Int 254-5-54-70-750.001 406.92 40018 05/27/22
0143761 Meter Replacement Program

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 254-5-54-20-210.000 59.92 40023 05/27/22

815200296

Group Insurance
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V2380

35260

04640

04640

29280

29280

29280

29280

07010

V10462

23080

06675

V10329

29090

21230

V2380

V2380

07010

20365

10110

23080

38760

21230

V2380

VLCT PACIF

VLCT PACIF

EAST COAST PRINTERS INC

FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL & CON

FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL & CON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

OMAH

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

OMAH

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

OMAH

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

OMAH

GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP

MONAGHAN SAFAR DUCHAM PL

MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118

NATIONAL BUSINESS TECHNOL

NORTH WILLISTON CATTLE CO

SUNBELT RENTALS

VISION SERVICE PLAN

(CT)

VLCT PACIF

VLCT PACIF

GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER CORP

KEY CHEVROLET BUICK GMC C

MCGOVERN MECHANICAL CORP

MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118

TI-SALES INC

VISION SERVICE PLAN

(CT)

VLCT PACIF

01/01/22

01/01/22

05/18/22

05/11/22

05/11/22

05/19/22

05/19/22

05/19/22

05/19/22

05/19/22

05/17/22

05/07/22

05/23/22

05/17/22

05/13/22

05/19/22

01/01/22

01/01/22

05/13/22

05/10/22

05/23/22

05/07/22

05/20/22

05/19/22

01/01/22

Vill PACIF Q2

REN220195Q2

Vill PACIF Q2

REN220195Q2

City hats

4272233

Adhesive Backed Measure T
VTBUR308762

10 0 HCS1/2-13X2 1/2 Z 5
VTBUR308822

Visa charges 4/27 to 8/9/
04810522

Visa charges 4/27 to 8/9/
04810522

Visa charges 4/27 to 8/9/
04810522

Visa charges 4/27 to 8/9/
04810522

39 Cascade 4/19 to 5/18/2
0522 Cascade

Vill legal Apr 22

April 2022

Vill health ins Jun 22
16710334V

Copier usages 4/18-5/17/2
IN486184

Biosoilds

253

UNLOADER ASSEMBLY
125948781

Vill vision Jun 22
815200296

Vill PACIF Q2

REN220195Q2

Vill PACIF Q2

REN220195Q2

non solar accts 4/12 to 5
051322 Ns

Vill sanitation truck
246443

Residential Water Meter R
1786

Vill health ins Jun 22
16710334V

2" Neptune T-10 Meter Int
0143761

Vill vision Jun 22
815200296

Vill PACIF Q2

REN220195Q2

254-5-54-20-520.000
Insurance
254-5-54-20-260.000
Workers Comp Insurance
255-5-55-30-612.000
Uniforms
255-5-55-30-570.000
Other Purchased Services
255-5-55-30-570.000
Other Purchased Services
255-5-55-30-618.000
Laboratory Supplies
255-5-55-30-610.000
General Supplies
255-5-55-30-612.000
Uniforms
255-5-55-30-500.000
Training, Conf, Dues
255-5-55-30-622.000
Electricity
255-5-55-30-320.000

Legal Services
255-5-55-30-210.000

Group Insurance
255-5-55-30-442.000
Rental Vehicles/Equip
255-5-55-30-567.000
Biosolids Land Applicatio
255-5-55-30-442.000
Rental Vehicles/Equip
255-5-55-30-210.000

Group Insurance
255-5-55-30-520.000
Insurance
255-5-55-30-260.000
Workers Comp Insurance
256-5-56-40-622.000
Electricity
256-5-56-70-751.007
Pickup Truck
256-5-56-70-750.001
Meter Replacement Program
256-5-56-40-210.000

Group Insurance
256-5-56-70-750.001
Meter Replacement Program
256-5-56-40-210.000

Group Insurance
256-5-56-40-520.000

Insurance
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16.
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155.
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13578.

6588.

22.

98100.

57.

82.

9919.

4008.
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300.

3356.

34.

423.
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00

38

.95

00
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.00

29

67

00

23
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19

65

87

00

00

39

.86

82

43

40024

39933

39935

39935

39940

39940

39940

39940

39956

39984

39986

39988

39992

40016

40023

40024

40024

39953

39967

39979

39986

40018

40023

40024

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22

05/27/22
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V2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 256-5-56-40-260.000 1274.57 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Workers Comp Insurance

06675 NATIONAL BUSINESS TECHNOL 05/23/22 Copier usages 4/18-5/17/2 258-5-33-13-442.000 63.81 39988 05/27/22
IN486184 Rental Vehicles/Equip

07305 AIRGAS USA LLC 05/12/22 Pool Chemicals 259-5-30-11-431.000 317.21 39897 05/27/22
9125781601 R&M Buildings & Grounds

V9667 ALL SEASONS SEAMLESS GUTT 05/10/22 MSP gutter install 259-5-30-11-431.000 900.00 39898 05/27/22
051022D R&M Buildings & Grounds

28895 KINDERMUSIK WITH RACHEL L 05/12/22 Kindermusik Prog April/Ma 259-5-30-14-330.000 572.00 39970 05/27/22
051222D Professional Services

29605 MCCURLEY CHRISTOPHER LEE 05/16/22 Spring Youth Basketball C 259-5-30-14-330.000 440.00 39978 05/27/22
051622D Professional Services

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 259-5-30-15-210.000 5269.02 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

23080 MVP HEALTH CARE INC 43118 05/07/22 Vill health ins Jun 22 259-5-30-16-210.000 7485.34 39986 05/27/22
16710334V Group Insurance

06675 NATIONAL BUSINESS TECHNOL 05/23/22 Copier usages 4/18-5/17/2 259-5-30-10-442.000 84 .31 39988 05/27/22
IN486184 Rental Vehicles/Equip

29425 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE 05/16/22 RK Fleming Snack 259-5-30-15-610.000 128.12 39997 05/27/22
662110 General Supplies

29425 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE 05/16/22 RK Summit Snack 259-5-30-15-610.000 141.16 39997 05/27/22
663100 General Supplies

29425 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE 05/16/22 RK Westford Snack 259-5-30-15-610.000 107.54 39997 05/27/22
663346 General Supplies

29425 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE 05/16/22 RK Hiawatha Snack 259-5-30-15-610.000 155.96 39997 05/27/22
663531 General Supplies

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 259-5-30-15-210.000 84.42 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

21230 VISION SERVICE PLAN (CT) 05/19/22 Vill vision Jun 22 259-5-30-16-210.000 71.79 40023 05/27/22
815200296 Group Insurance

V2380 VLCT PACIF 01/01/22 Vill PACIF Q2 259-5-30-10-260.000 7015.91 40024 05/27/22
REN220195Q2 Workers Comp Insurance
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05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 05/24/22 Simple Green 210-5-40-12-610.000 36.78 40034 06/03/22
552214440485 General Supplies

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 05/25/22 Rust-Oleum 210-5-40-12-610.000 47.79 40034 06/03/22
552214530948 General Supplies

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 05/25/22 Rust-Oleum 210-5-40-12-610.000 7.35 40034 06/03/22
552214540529 General Supplies

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 05/26/22 Fluid Film 210-5-40-12-610.000 22.06 40034 06/03/22
552214631019 General Supplies

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 05/27/22 Rust-Oleum 210-5-40-12-610.000 36.00 40034 06/03/22
552214740579 General Supplies

V10340 ALL SYSTEMS REPAIR, INC. 05/04/22 Tech Services 210-5-35-10-340.000 118.75 40035 06/03/22
5577 Technical Services

29310 ALLEGIANCE TRUCK 05/23/22 electrical repair INTL 20 210-5-40-12-430.000 229.15 40036 06/03/22
R40100504901 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

07465 BIBENS ACE HARDWARE INC 05/24/22 nuts and bolts 210-5-40-12-610.000 27.94 40042 06/03/22
44580 General Supplies

07465 BIBENS ACE HARDWARE INC 05/27/22 ICE FREEZER BLOCK SMALL 210-5-40-12-610.000 6.76 40042 06/03/22
44626 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/18/22 J Collection 210-5-35-10-640.202 23.99 40045 06/03/22
B6428263 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 10.77 40045 06/03/22
B6429916 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 0.80 40045 06/03/22
B6429916 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 50.74 40045 06/03/22
B6429927 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 3.20 40045 06/03/22
B6429927 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 197.78 40045 06/03/22
B6429931 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 16.00 40045 06/03/22
B6429931 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 21.00 40045 06/03/22
B6429960 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 0.80 40045 06/03/22
B6429960 General Supplies

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-640.202 76.45 40045 06/03/22
B6429974 Juvenille Collection

00530 BRODART CO 05/20/22 J Collection, Supplies 210-5-35-10-610.000 4.00 40045 06/03/22
B6429974 General Supplies

21120 CHAMPLAIN MEDICAL URGENT 05/29/22 Physical 210-5-25-10-330.000 345.00 40048 06/03/22
0005259000 Professional Services

04940 COMCAST 05/19/22 Internet 2 LIncoln 5/26/ 210-5-41-20-530.000 163.39 40054 06/03/22
0136343 522 Communications

04940 COMCAST 05/19/22 Internet 2 LIncoln 5/26/ 210-4-41-20-090.000 -163.39 40054 06/03/22
0136343 522 Transfer Town/Village

04940 COMCAST 05/23/22 MSP Comcast June 210-5-41-26-530.000 359.21 40055 06/03/22
0176315 0622 Communications

04940 COMCAST 05/23/22 park St Comcast June 210-5-41-23-530.000 217.42 40056 06/03/22

0210908 0622

Communications
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17025 COONRADT AMY 05/31/22 Recording Secretary 5/25 210-5-10-10-530.000 213.20 40059 06/03/22
0092 Communications

38280 CRYSTAL ROCK BOTTLED WATE 05/24/22 Bottled Water 210-5-41-20-610.000 12.46 40060 06/03/22
17722277 05A General Supplies

35260 EAST COAST PRINTERS INC 05/24/22 various clothing items 210-5-40-12-612.000 454.50 40062 06/03/22
05192231 Uniforms

35260 EAST COAST PRINTERS INC 05/24/22 vests 210-5-40-12-612.000 70.00 40062 06/03/22
05232214 Uniforms

08885 FAIL SAFE 05/11/22 Hose Testing 210-5-25-10-431.000 2537.60 40064 06/03/22
031265 R&M Buildings & Grounds

20470 GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP 05/31/22 Global Fuel May 2022 210-5-41-22-626.000 700.41 40071 06/03/22
287070 Gasoline

20470 GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP 05/31/22 Global Fuel May 2022 210-5-40-12-626.000 3101.50 40071 06/03/22
287070 Gasoline

20470 GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP 05/31/22 Global Fuel May 2022 210-5-41-26-626.000 446.84 40071 06/03/22
287070 Gasoline

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 05/27/22 Doug clothing 210-5-40-12-612.000 370.96 40085 06/03/22
3440122 Uniforms

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 05/27/22 Troy clothing 210-5-40-12-612.000 363.57 40085 06/03/22
3440165 Uniforms

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 05/31/22 Jamie clothing 210-5-40-12-612.000 39.99 40085 06/03/22
3440632 Uniforms

13000 MARSHALL TIRE GROUP INC 05/24/22 vehicle maintenance 210-5-40-12-430.000 164.82 40086 06/03/22
66517 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

32365 NORTH COUNTRY FIRE SCHOOL 05/25/22 training for 3 members 210-5-25-10-500.000 408.00 40092 06/03/22
052522D Training, Conf, Dues

29425 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE 05/25/22 paper towels 210-5-40-12-610.000 537.45 40096 06/03/22
669094 General Supplies

25140 PIKE INDUSTRIES INC 05/31/22 Asphalt 210-5-40-12-605.000 443.26 40099 06/03/22
1184363 Summer Construction Suppl

37430 R R CHARLEBOIS INC 06/01/22 filters 210-5-40-12-430.000 137.61 40101 06/03/22
IE18662 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

24345 SENSOURCE INC 04/08/22 Contracted Service: Door 210-1-00-00-120.000 462.00 40105 06/03/22
52322 Prepaid Expenses

42565 SEVEN DAYS 05/18/22 City Manager Job Placemen 210-5-10-10-540.000 783.00 40106 06/03/22
220817 Advertising

29835 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 05/24/22 paint 210-5-40-12-610.000 43.78 40108 06/03/22
15353 General Supplies

29090 SUNBELT RENTALS 05/20/22 2 CYCLE ENG OIL 210-5-40-12-430.000 11.94 40114 06/03/22
126219762 R&M Vehicles & Equipment

29090 SUNBELT RENTALS 05/24/22 EYE BOLTS 210-5-40-12-610.000 23.92 40115 06/03/22
126306754 General Supplies

14740 SWISH WHITE RIVER LTD 05/25/22 Floor Pads 210-5-25-10-610.000 41.65 40117 06/03/22
W503472 General Supplies

14800 TECH GROUP INC 06/01/22 Anti-Virus Contract 210-5-25-10-431.000 40.00 40118 06/03/22
98032 R&M Buildings & Grounds

19885 VELOCITYEHS 04/20/22 $3,099.00 210-1-00-00-120.000 919.21 40119 06/03/22
256467 Prepaid Expenses

19885 VELOCITYEHS 04/20/22 $3,099.00 210-5-41-22-431.000 26.20 40119 06/03/22
256467 R&M Buildings & Grounds
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Check Warrant Report # 17305 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)

For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 06/03/22 To 06/03/22 & Fund 2

Invoice

Date

Invoice Description

Invoice Number

Account

Amount

Paid

Page 3 of 5

Check
Number

HPackard

Check
Date

19885

19885

19885

36130

36130

11935

23395

23395

23395

23395

23395

v2377

V2371

29825

29825

29825

29825

29825

V9632

V9632

12235

20470

24130

24130

VELOCITYEHS

VELOCITYEHS

VELOCITYEHS

VELOCITYEHS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VIKING-CIVES USA

VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS

VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS

VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS

VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS

VILLAGE HARDWARE - WILLIS

VLCT EMPLOYMENT RESOURCE

VMCTA

VT GAS SYSTEMS

VT GAS SYSTEMS

VT GAS SYSTEMS

VT GAS SYSTEMS

VT GAS SYSTEMS

HOYLE, TANNER & ASSOC, IN

HOYLE, TANNER & ASSOC, IN

NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILR

GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP

STATE OF VERMONT

STATE OF VERMONT

04/20/22

04/20/22

04/20/22

04/20/22

05/18/22

05/19/22

05/27/22

05/19/22

05/19/22

05/19/22

05/23/22

05/24/22

05/20/22

05/31/22

05/20/22

05/20/22

05/20/22

05/20/22

05/20/22

05/16/22

05/16/22

04/13/22

05/31/22

05/25/22

05/25/22

$3,099.00

256467

$3,099.00

256467

$3,099.00

256467

$3,099.00

256467

CELL PHONE SERVICE
9906758274

cell phones 4/20 to 5/19/
9906850139

truck 14 parts

4516590

4" BLK Plas House #8 4.35
5149272

4" BLK Nail -On #2 10.80
514931

PT2X 120Z FLT BLK Paint
5149342

1/2x6 Eye Bolt 25.01
514955

Clorox 12102 GermBleach 2
514957

Vill UI contrib Q3
REN033679Q3

Clerk training

20220531

4/18 to 5/18/22

22245

4/18 to 5/18/22

22245

4/18 to 5/18/22

22245

4/18 to 5/18/22

22245

4/18 to 5/18/22

22245

Densmore Drive Culvert #2
0066945

Brickyard Road over India
0066946

Crescent Connector Januar
13NECRO04R422

Global Fuel May 2022
287070

renewal PWSO JM

522 JM

Renewal CB PWSO

522CB

210-5-40-12-431.000
R&M Buildings & Grounds
210-5-41-20-431.000
R&M Buildings & Grounds
210-5-41-21-431.000
R&M Buildings & Grounds
210-5-41-26-431.000
R&M Buildings & Grounds
210-5-40-12-530.000
Communications
210-5-40-12-530.000
Communications
210-5-40-12-430.000
R&M Vehicles & Equipment
210-5-40-12-610.000
General Supplies
210-5-40-12-610.000
General Supplies
210-5-40-12-610.000
General Supplies
210-5-40-12-610.000
General Supplies
210-5-40-12-610.000
General Supplies
210-1-00-00-120.000
Prepaid Expenses
210-5-10-10-500.000
Training, Conf, Dues
210-5-41-20-621.000
Natrual Gas/Heating
210-5-41-23-621.000
Natrual Gas/Heating
210-5-40-12-621.000
Natural Gas/Heating
210-5-41-22-621.000
Natrual Gas/Heating
210-5-41-21-621.000
Natrual Gas/Heating
230-5-40-13-722.801
Densmore Dr non-FEMA
230-5-40-13-895.830
BC2058 Brickyard Culvert
230-5-16-10-890.824
Cres. Connector